### BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA CONSULTANTS

(A Division of Australian Loss Prevention Pty Ltd.) ABN 91 073 302 280 TOWN PLANNING, BUILDING SURVEYING & FIRE TECHNOLOGY

DOCUMENT TRANSMITTAL



2a Redman Foad Dee Why NSW 2099 Tel: 9982 1199 Fax: 9971 1388

Mobile: 0412 092 929

Date	: 2	1-10-03			Mail OPIGINALS	stal Address
					Mail Ocicina St Leono	P © Box 206 rds NSW 1590
To	: (	DENELS Mange	4eT		Courier	
		Huster Course			By HandRECET	145
				For Collection	AED	
			of Infrastructure,	Q	For Collection OCT	2003
		Asoning and	Notard Resources	_	Othe PITTWATER CO	DUNCIL
From : Samuel				<u>u</u> /	Facsimile: 9970	
From: 5. KASAH					No. Pages:7.	
					~	
SUBJ	ECT :	46 Prince	Alfred Parade	Rn	MC) Henr	ort_
MESSAGE  Letter / Fax  For Approval				☐ As Discussed / Requested		
		□ Draft	☐ For Perusal		For Checking and I	Return
		☐ Report	☐ For Comment	3	For Your Information	on
				_		
	1					1
ITEM		DOCLIA	OCUMENT(S)		Document	No. of copies
TIEM	<u> </u>				Reference	copies
Ą	Notice of Commercement of Work and					
	appointment of a Femapal Certifying			·	21-10-03	
	Authority					<u> </u>
B	construction Certificate			7	#03086-CC	
						<del>                                     </del>

## BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA CONSULTANTS

(A Division of Australian Loss Prevention Pty Ltd) ABN 91 073 302 280 TOWN PLANNING, BUILDING SURVEYING & FIRE TECHNOLOGY

Email: bca@bulldlngcodeaust.com.au



Sulfe 6. Level 1 2a Redman Road Dee Why NSW 2099 Tel: (02) 9982 1199 Fax: (02) 9971 1388 Mobile: (0412) 09 29 29

# Notice to commence building or subdivision work and appointment of a principal certifying authority

development certifi	cate that you have appointed a	levelopment consent or a complying a principal certifying authority ces
appropriate		
Details of the ap	olicani	
그는 생활성장이 어느 등은 시민밖에		
Mr Ms Mrs		
First name	Family name	and the state of t
Graham	Chatfield –	······································
1407 CON 4	General Man	ALL STATE OF THE S
	Royal motor `	Yacht Club
Control of the Contro	treet name	
46 F	Prince Alfred Parade	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Suburb of town		State Postcode
Newport		NSW 2106
Daytime telephone	Fax	Mobile
9997 5511	9997 4318	0418 423895
Email	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
i i dije	Sayara Maraaa Maraaa Sayaa	
. Details of the la	nd to be developed	
The state of the s	ireet name	
46	Prince Alfred Parade	
Suburb or town	and a second	Postcoda
Newport		NSW
Lot no	Section	
		lume/folio

				Kiriniss						
	Гурех	if work prop Bul	ised. ding 🗶							
	Descr	iotion of the	sion []: work							
	Refu	urbishme additiona	ent & mir	nor addit	tions to	part of t	marina	and add	dition of	F N.
	176	ddidone								_
	Taries	Andrewski († 1888) Versker († 1888)								 Kanik Kanik
		i si		mental	araya s	rante C				
A STATE OF THE STA	Detail	s of the devi	apment con	sent		on de la company de la compan	he consent	was grante		
Property Paragram American	1777 3	and the contract of the contra	application n 3-2003-1	eserces and a second contraction	₹)	16.9	mental and care			
		)R					the certifics	ia was is si	ed	
		Zompfying d	evelopment c							
	# Harry	នៃក្រុំ "ក្តីដូវសិរស័យ (ទី១	tion:certificat certificate no	town water in	ssued for th		the certifica	te was issu		
		03086-C	C		(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)	17.	10.2003	36 m 20 m		
5.		CONTRACTOR SERVICE SERVICES	You nave tal	Control of the contro		the anno				
	INDIC	I have met	all the condi required to b	ions in the d	levelopmen	t consent d	r the compl	ying develo	pinent	
	v	I have app	ointed a princ	apal certifyii	ig authority					
		Damia	e principal c n O'Shai	nnassy	To the second	era wilanikan Pada pada bandara		libado Alfondolos Sastema esta masac	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		and the property of the contract of the contra	i the principa Sydney F	94 94 200 000 000 000 000 000 000		ı NSW	2093			
	. 15 6 38 90 8 3 3 4 3 4 4		enember		SWAN FRANK	11 32 TO 100 18		11. 12. 19. Jest 9		7
311 ( 31 0000 ( 31 0000 ( 31 0000 ( 31 0000 (		Telephone 0402 0	no of the pr 29963	incloal certif	ying author					i naja Žiografi Žiogr
			principal cer coreditation i			credited pe	utifier: Accredit	ation no of	the certific	
	77.3. 79.3. 7.3.3.4	9260 (8888) N. (N. 200	Planningl	Print Child India secure	Servetade attention (Fig. ) distribution		6175			
								nd?		
roofeets roofeets 10 Jan	11. A1	e yau gotng - Ne 🗶	to build a he	use or other	oweming Or					
		Yes □≯		mplete part a	≥bekow					
	2: A	9000 Jan J. 11 & 4 2860 ASS 14 1	mer-bu⊪lder? What is y	our owner-bl	ulder permi	t no 7	militari Parting			
			s gói mós				H. M. H.			

No □> Will the work be Yes; □≯	carned out by someone who is licensed to do sq? What is the name of the buildet?
	What is the telephone no. of the pullder?  (OT) 3876 6955
	What is the contractor licence no of the bullder?
C. continued	
	Have you affacted to this notice evidence that the licensed person is insured to carry out this type of work?  Yes  No  V
	Have you attached to this notice a declaration (signed by each owner of the land) that the reasonable market cost of the labour and materials to be used is less than \$3000?  Yes
	na ©( Personal de la
241003. Separates The principal certifying authority	
l acknowledge that I have seen evid evidence that the building works are	eace that the builder is licensed and insured; or that I have seen a to be undertaken by a person with an owner-dullder permit ointed by the applicant to carry out the role of the Principal
Signature	
Name Damian O'Shannassy	
17.10.03  The applicant or the applicant's	≨gent, πiusi sign the notice:
Signature  4441	7 In what capacity are you signing if you are:
Name, if you are not the applicant  JOHN K, HAGLE  Date	Kear Commodole
21/18/03	

### **BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA CONSULTANTS**

(A Division of Australian Loss Prevention Pty Ltd.) ABN 91 073 302 280 TOWN PLANNING, BUILDING SURVEYING & FIRE TECHNOLOGY

Email: bca@buildingcodeaust.com.au



Suite 6, Level 1 20 Redman Road Dee Why NSW 2099 Tel. (02) 9982 1199 Fax: (02) 9971 1388 Mobile: (0412) 09 29 29

#### Form 11

# Construction Certificate Determination

Determination	Approved
date of determination	17th October, 2003
Subject land Address	46 Prince Alfred Parade, Newport NSW 2107 (Royal Motor Yacht Club)
lot no., DP/MPS, etc. volume/folio	See CC application form attached
Attachments	<ul> <li>Copy of receipt for payment of long service levy of \$10,000</li> <li>Letter from Royal Motor Yacht Club dated 7.10.03 re compliance with DA conditions,</li> <li>Letter from Royal Motor Yacht Club dated 3.9.03 to DIPNR re DA condition No 9 and received by DIPNR on 16.10.03,</li> <li>Letter from NSW EPA, dated 16.10.03, re Variation to EPA Licence No 10820,</li> <li>Letter from Royal Motor Yacht Club to neighbours dated 13.10.03,</li> <li>CC application form &amp; Schedule of fire safety measures</li> <li>Copy of front page of Construction Management plan,</li> <li>Copy of front page of Construction Noise &amp; Vibration Management plan from Planning Engenuity dated 8/03,</li> <li>Construction Noise &amp; Monitoring report from Renzo Tonin &amp; Associates Pty Ltd dated 2.10.03.</li> </ul>
Plans and specifications approved list plan no.(s) and specifications reference	Structural Engineering Design Documentation as prepared by International Marine Consultants, Drawing No. 2187-103 to 114, dated 19.8.03 & Marina, Pile & Services Layouts, drawing Nos. 2187-100/H, 101/F & 102/E, dated 19.8.03.

Applicant

Name

Address

Contact no. (telephone/fax)

Graham Chatfield - General Manager

Royal Motor Yacht Club

46 Prince Alfred Parade, Newport NSW 2107

Ph: (02) 9997 5511 Fax: (02) 9997 4318 or 0418 423895

Owner

Name

Address

Contact no. (telephone/fax)

Department of Lands

Land NSW - Sydney Metropolitan Office, Parramatta

Ph: (02) 9895 6244

# Certificate

Certificate

I certify that the work, if completed in accordance with these plans and specifications, will comply with the requirements of Section 81A (5) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 & Clause 147(1)(e) of the Environmental planning and Assessment Pagylation 2000

Assessment Regulation 2000.

Signature

date of endorsement

Certificate no.

17th October 2003

03086-CC

Certifying authority

Name of certifying authority

if accredited certifier:

Accreditation no.

Contact no.

address

Damian O'Shannassy

Accreditation Number 6175 'Planning NSW'

Ph: (02) 9400 2335 Fax: (02) 9400 2335 or 0402 029963.

Suite 4, 470 Sydney Road

Balgowlah NSW 2093

Development consent

Number and date of determination

Development Application Number DA-133-3-2003-1 (DIPNR)

Date of Determination 16th September 2003

**BCA Classification** 

10b (Marina Structures)

### SCHEDULE OF <u>CURRENT</u> ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETY MEASURES (for the whole building and the land on which it is situated)

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ROYAL MOTOR YACHT CLUB - 46 PRICE ALFRED PDE, NEWPORT

See attachment to CC application form

### SCHEDULE OF <u>PROPOSED</u> ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETY MEASURES (for the whole building and the land on which it is situated)

PROPERTY ADDRESS: MOTOR YACHT CLUB - 46 PRICE ALFRED PDE, NEWPORT

ITEM NO	PROPOSEÐ ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETVIMFASURE	The minimum standard of performance, i.e. BCA clause and/or Australian Standard pumber/year
1.	Fire hose reel system	BCA Clause E1.4, AS2441-1988
2.	Portable fire extinguishers	BCA Clause E1.6, AS2444-2001